Bracket mounting manual

NVB-5000WB

NoVus



NVB-5000WB wall bracket mounting manual ver. 1.0

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

NOTE:
KNOWLEDGE OF THIS MANUAL PRIOR TO DEVICE MOUNTING ANBCDPERATION IS ADVISED. PLEASE FAMILIARIZE
YOURSELF WITH THIS DOCUMENT PRIOR TO MOUNTING.

NOTE:

PRIOR TO UNDERTAKING ANY ACTION NOT PROVIDED FOR THISEVICE NOR DESCRIBED IN THIS MANUAL OR ANY
OTHER DOCUMENTS ATTACHED, OR DOESN'T ORIGINATE FROM COMBN USAGE OF A GIVEN DEVICE, CONSULT
DEVICE MANUFACTURER UNDER THE RIGOR OF EXCLUDING MANUFACTRER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

TERMS OF SAFETY

1. We are kindly requesting for keeping this marfoallifespan of the device, in case when refertiagnanual’s contents would be
necessary;,

2. Safety precautions included in this manual shae strictly followed, because they have a dineftience on user’s safety, and also

on device's durability and reliability;

All the actions conducted by the servicemenwsets must be accomplished in accordance to this usenual;

Usage of additional devices and components mtigied nor recommended by the producer is forliigdde

Mounting the device on unstable surface is thbn. Improperly mounted device may be the caugatalf accident or be seriously

damaged itself. Equipment must be mounted by dedljfersonnel with proper authorization, in accomgato user’'s manual;

6. Device should be protected from water and obj#t may get inside;

7. User cannot repair or upgrade equipment himadiifimaintenance actions and repairs should be dorg by the qualified service
personnel;

ahrw

Information

The device, as a part of professional CCTV system ed for surveillance and control, is not designed foself installation in

households by individuals without technical knowlede.

The manufacturer is not responsible for defects anddamages resulted from improper or inconsistent withuser's manual
installation of the device in the system.

All data contained in this manual are valid at themoment of printing. Manufacturer reserves the right to adjust and change
current guide edition. Furthermore, manufacturer reserves the right to change parameters and design dévice without further

notice.

UWAGA!
ZNAJOMOSC NINIEJSZEJ INSTRUKCJI JEST NIEZEDNYM WARUNKIEM PRAWIDEOWEJ EKSPLOATACJI URZADZENIA.
PROSIMY O ZAPOZNANIE SE Z NIA PRZED PRZYSRPIENIEM DO INSTALACJI UCHWYTU.

UWAGA!

PRZED WYKONANIEM CZYNNGSCI, KTORA NIE JEST PRZEWIDZIANA DLA DANEGO PRODUKTU WNSTRUKCIJI
OBSLUGI, INNYCH DOKUMENTACH DOtACZONYCH DO PRODUKTU LUB NIE WYNIKA ZE ZWYKLEGO
PRZEZNACZENIA PRODUKTU, NALEY, POD RYGOREM WYACZENIA ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCI PRODUCENTA ZA
NASTEPSTWA TAKIEJ CZYNNGSCI, SKONTAKTOWAC SIE Z PRODUCENTEM.

WARUNKI BEZPIECZE NSTWA

1. Uprasza sio zachowanie instrukcji na czas eksploatacji u¢hwia wypadek konieczha odniesienia gi do zawartych w niej
tresci;

2. Nalery skrupulatnie przestrzegawymogoéw bezpieczstwa opisanych w instrukcji, gdymap one bezpg&edni wplyw na
bezpieczastwo wytkownikdw i trwalc¢ oraz niezawodnig urzadzenia;

3. Wszystkie czynnii wykonywane przez instalatorow izytkownikbw musz by¢ realizowane zgodnie z opisem zawartym
w instrukgcij;

4. Nie wolno stosowazadnych dodatkowych usdzer lub podzespotéw nie przewidzianych i nie zalecanyzez producenta;

5. Nie wolno mocow& uchwytu na niestabilnych powierzchnia¢ie zamocowany uchwyt nae by przyczym groznego dla ludzi
wypadku lub sam ulec uszkodzeniu. Uchwyt musi imgtalowany przez wykwalifikowany personel o odpednich uprawnieniach
wedtug zalecé podanych w niniejszej instrukcj;

6. Uchwyt naley chront przed dostaniemeitlo jego witrza wody lub ciat obcych;

7. Uzytkownik nie mae dokonywd zadnych napraw lub modernizacji adzenia. Wszystkie naprawy mpgy¢ wykonywane jedynie
przez wykwalifikowanych pracownikéw serwisu;

Informacja

Urzadzenie, jako element profesjonalnego systemu telezjiidozorowej stuzacego do nadzoru i kontroli, nie jest przeznaczoneod
samodzielnego montau w gospodarstwach domowych przez osoby nie posigdae specjalistycznej wiedzy.

Producent urzadzenia nie ponosi odpowiedzialniei za wady i uszkodzenia wynikajce z niewtdciwej lub niezgodnej z instrukcja
obstugi instalacji urzadzenia w systemie.

Producent zastrzega sobie miiwos$¢é wystapienia bledéw w druku oraz zmian parametrow technicznych bezuprzedniego
powiadomienia.

All rights reserved © AAT Holding sp. z 0.0.



NVB-5000WB wall bracket mounting manual ver. 1.0

TECHNICAL DATA

1. TECHNICAL DATA

1.1. General characteristic

NVB-5000WB bracket is designed for vandal dome ganmmeounting:
. NVIP-2DN5040V/IR-1P

. NVIP-3DN5040V/IR-1P

. NVIP-5DN5040V/IR-1P

1.2. Package contents

. mounting box

. bracket

. M4*30 mounting cross screw with round head (4 pcs.)
. M4*10 screw (4 pcs.)

. green plastic conical anchor (4 pcs.)

. mounting seal

. mounting drawing template

. user’s manual

1.3. Dimensions

82.0 mm

J

99.0 mm

78.3 mm 157.4 mm

[

3/4" -14 NPS

f e 00—

215.0 mm

50mm LJ—I_ ] 1

?I-— 109.4 mm —-‘

Weight 1 kg

All rights reserved © AAT Holding sp. z 0.0.

3



NVB-5000WB wall bracket mounting manual ver. 1.0

INSTALLATION

2.INSTALLATION
In order to successfully mount a camera, pleaseviadhe procedure below:

Part |

« Pick a suitable location and provide all necesgariyg in desired housing mounting place.
« Mark mounting holes and drill them in selected tomzs.
« Screw the mounting box to a wall using for plasinchors.

« If required, please seal all the desired holestemhdilly and threade = N\
connection (1), by means of appropriate sealingsmas L /

« Put the required wiring and power supplies into blosx using hole
provided in the box.

Part Il

+ Use the included allen key to remove the camerarcdoeme screws (2) and remove cover dome.

+ Remove the camera base by unscrewing the 3 badgadacrews, and turn camera module approx.
5 degrees counterclockwise to detach camera basetifre camera module.

Part Il

+ Run camera cables through the base of the ci
and wall bracket.
+ Using M4*10 screw, mount the camera to the bra

« Ensure the rubber gasket inside the camera is py
in place, then mount the camera cover dome ar
camera cover Screws.

« Connect cabling inside the box.

+ Using M4*30 screws, mount the bracket v
attached camera to the mounting box.

All rights reserved © AAT Holding sp. z 0.0.

4



Instrukcja instalacji uchwytu

NVB-5000WB

NoVus



DANE TECHNICZNE

Instrukcja do uchwytu NVB-5000WB ver 1.0

1. DANE TECHNICZNE

1.1. Charakterystyka produktu
NVB-5000WB to uchwytscienny przeznaczony do moatiekamer wandaloodpornych:
. NVIP-2DN5040V/IR-1P
. NVIP-3DN5040V/IR-1P
. NVIP-5DN5040V/IR-1P

1.2. Zawartas¢ opakowania

. uchwytscienny

. skrzynka montzowa

. sruba montaowa M4*10 (4 szt.)

. wkret M4*30 (4 szt.)

. plastikowy kotek (4 szt.)

. uszczelka
. szablon montaowy

. instrukcja obstugi

1.3. Dane techniczne:
82.0 mm

3/4" -14 NPS

99.0 mm

.0 mm

50mm 'LI_I_

T 1094 mm

taczna masa 1 kg

-

Wszelkie prawa zastrzezone © AAT Holding sp. z 0.0.

[

[

157.4 mm

Li 130.0 mm4—‘

6

215.0 mm




Instrukcja do uchwytu NVB-2040VB ver 1.0

INSTALACJA

2.  INSTALACJA

W celu zamontowania uchwytu z karmenaley postpowa zgodnie z podan procedus:

Czesc |

« Wybra¢ odpowiedni lokalizacg i doprowadzt wszystkie niezédne przewody do przysziego
potozenia skrzynki.

+ Oznaczy miejsce montau, a nasipnie wywierce 4 otwory pod kotki rozporowe. u

« Przykrci¢ skrzynke do sciany wywajac 4 wkrtow oraz kotkow
rozporowych. I

« W razie potrzeby otwory w skrzynce oraz guaienie gwintowe (J P /
uszczelnt dodatkowo maguszczelniajca. i

+ Wprowadz¢ niezledne przewody do wgtrza skrzynki poprze:_
jeden z dospnych otwordéw znajdggych s¢ na jej powierzchni.

Czese
« Odkreci¢ sruby klosza (2) kamery korzystajz klucza imbusowego, a ngshie zdjé sam klosz.

+ Odkreci¢ sruby mocujce kameg do postawy, a naginie lekko przekyci¢ sanyg kamee przeciwnie
do ruchu wskazéwek zegara (o okoto 5°), po czymwwyskamee z podstawy.

Czese ll

+ Przetay¢ kable kamery przez uchwitienny.

+ Przykrci¢ kamee do powierzchni uchwytgciennegc
uzywajac srub montaowych M4*10

« Zatozy¢ klosz dopasowygg otwory na sruby dc
odpowiednich otworébw w podstawie kam
I dokreci¢ sruby a do wyczucia oporu.

+ Polgczy¢ niezledne przewody wewgtrz skrzynki.

+ Przykrci¢ uchwyt z kamey do skrzynki aywajac srub
montaowych M4*30.

Wszelkie prawa zastrzezone © AAT Holding sp. z 0.0.

7



NoVus

2014-02-27 Tt, MK

AAT Holding sp. z 0.0., ul. Putawska 431, 02-801 Warszawa, Polska
tel.: 22 546 07 00, faks: 22 546 07 59
WWwWw.novuscctv.com



